
All Rounds: Low Gross Player v. Flight - Ladies' Division

Championship FlightChampionship Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Hilary InmanHilary Inman
F S C Golf Club

86 82 168 $180.00 190.00

2
Carla HobbsCarla Hobbs
F S C Golf Club

84 89 173 $0.00 10.00

Total Purse Allocated: $180.00Total Purse Allocated: $180.00

Total Points Allocated: 200.00Total Points Allocated: 200.00

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+28

+33

2023 Hedingham Club Championship2023 Hedingham Club Championship
Round 2 LeaderboardRound 2 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9830341323129923097?called_from=&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087245356541662
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087245356541663


All Rounds: Low Gross Player v. Flight - Men's Division

Championship FlightChampionship Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Sumner TateSumner Tate
F S C Golf Club

73 68 141 $180.00 190.00

2
Austin DoerrAustin Doerr
F S C Golf Club

70 73 143 $90.00 100.00

3
Nicholas RouthierNicholas Routhier
F S C Golf Club

71 81 152 $45.00 55.00

4
Craig JacobelliCraig Jacobelli
F S C Golf Club

75 82 157 $0.00 10.00

5
Ryan HoldenRyan Holden
F S C Golf Club

77 81 158 $0.00 10.00

6 DJ GroffDJ Groff 77 85 162 $0.00 10.00

7
Matthew CoxMatthew Cox
F S C Golf Club

76 88 164 $0.00 10.00

WD
Mark SnyderMark Snyder
F S C Golf Club

76 WD 76 $0.00 10.00

 9
Dermot McElhennonDermot McElhennon
F S C Golf Club

80  80 $0.00 10.00

1st Flight1st Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Tad WoodTad Wood
F S C Golf Club

81 75 156 $180.00 190.00

2
Kyle CarpenterKyle Carpenter
F S C Golf Club

79 81 160 $68.00 78.00

3
Joe PridmoreJoe Pridmore
F S C Golf Club

74 86 160 $68.00 78.00

4
Brian MichaelsBrian Michaels
F S C Golf Club

84 79 163 $0.00 10.00

5
Cameron PittmanCameron Pittman
F S C Golf Club

79 85 164 $0.00 10.00

6
Tyler WoodTyler Wood
F S C Golf Club

83 88 171 $0.00 10.00

7
Cameron KalembaCameron Kalemba
F S C Golf Club

89 83 172 $0.00 10.00

8
Justin BunnJustin Bunn
F S C Golf Club

97 89 186 $0.00 10.00

2nd Flight2nd Flight

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+1

+3

+12

+17

+18

+22

+24

+6

+10

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+16

+20

+20

+23

+24

+31

+32

+46

2023 Hedingham Club Championship2023 Hedingham Club Championship
Round 2 LeaderboardRound 2 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9830341316184155670?called_from=&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608219
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608217
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608215
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608213
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608220
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608214
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053780
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608216
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608221
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053776
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053779
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053778
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053775
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053774
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053777
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053773
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053772


Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Michael SullivanMichael Sullivan
F S C Golf Club

76 78 154 $180.00 190.00

2
Connor YangConnor Yang
F S C Golf Club

76 83 159 $90.00 100.00

3
John DechellisJohn Dechellis
F S C Golf Club

81 81 162 $45.00 55.00

4
Brian EvansBrian Evans
F S C Golf Club

85 83 168 $0.00 10.00

5
Jake OlsenJake Olsen
Carolinas eClub Raleigh

87 84 171 $0.00 10.00

6
Trevor HynesTrevor Hynes
F S C Golf Club

78 94 172 $0.00 10.00

7
Matthew ChristianMatthew Christian
USGA/Carolinas GC

87 88 175 $0.00 10.00

WD
Scott KatzScott Katz
F S C Golf Club

86 WD 86 $0.00 10.00

3rd Flight3rd Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Scott CrowderScott Crowder
F S C Golf Club

83 85 168 $180.00 190.00

2
Andy BakerAndy Baker
F S C Golf Club

86 84 170 $90.00 100.00

3
Mike MatherMike Mather
F S C Golf Club

89 88 177 $45.00 55.00

4
Glenn KrzeminskiGlenn Krzeminski
F S C Golf Club

91 91 182 $0.00 10.00

5
Mike BabbMike Babb
F S C Golf Club

85 97 182 $0.00 10.00

6
David InmanDavid Inman
F S C Golf Club

86 100 186 $0.00 10.00

7
Thomas JonesThomas Jones
F S C Golf Club

104 91 195 $0.00 10.00

4th Flight4th Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Christopher ConnerChristopher Conner
F S C Golf Club

84 81 165 $180.00 190.00

2
Conor EnnisConor Ennis
F S C Golf Club

90 79 169 $90.00 100.00

3
Warren RobertsonWarren Robertson
F S C Golf Club

81 101 182 $45.00 55.00

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+14

+19

+22

+28

+31

+32

+35

+16

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+28

+30

+37

+42

+42

+46

+55

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+25

+29

+42

2023 Hedingham Club Championship2023 Hedingham Club Championship
Round 2 LeaderboardRound 2 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053770
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053771
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053769
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053766
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050908608218
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053765
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053767
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053768
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499327
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499330
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499328
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499326
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053764
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050875053763
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499329
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499324
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499322
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499319


4
Bradley NortonBradley Norton
USGA/Carolinas GC

102 93 195 $0.00 10.00

5
Micheal KesslerMicheal Kessler
F S C Golf Club

107 92 199 $0.00 10.00

6
Ike (Tsuyoshi) TakahashiIke (Tsuyoshi) Takahashi
Sharp Park Golf Club

105 101 206 $0.00 10.00

WD
Andrew NortonAndrew Norton
USGA/Carolinas GC

99 WD 99 $0.00 10.00

Total Purse Allocated: $1,576.00Total Purse Allocated: $1,576.00

Total Points Allocated: 1966.00Total Points Allocated: 1966.00

+55

+59

+66

+29

2023 Hedingham Club Championship2023 Hedingham Club Championship
Round 2 LeaderboardRound 2 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499325
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499321
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499320
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837087050841499323


All Rounds: Low Gross Player v. Flight - Senior Men's Division

Championship FlightChampionship Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
John BunnJohn Bunn
F S C Golf Club

73 69 142 $180.00 190.00

2
Kevin AdamsKevin Adams
F S C Golf Club

71 72 143 $90.00 100.00

3
Gary HullerGary Huller
F S C Golf Club

75 73 148 $45.00 55.00

4
Kirby KimKirby Kim
F S C Golf Club

76 74 150 $0.00 10.00

5
Craig LancasterCraig Lancaster
F S C Golf Club

79 73 152 $0.00 10.00

6
Greg GrabusGreg Grabus
F S C Golf Club

75 83 158 $0.00 10.00

7
Gary LoveringGary Lovering
F S C Golf Club

84 79 163 $0.00 10.00

1st Flight1st Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

1
Blane LemarbreBlane Lemarbre
F S C Golf Club

73 73 146 $180.00 190.00

2
Rickie McGheeRickie McGhee
F S C Golf Club

75 77 152 $90.00 100.00

3
William PowellWilliam Powell
F S C Golf Club

80 73 153 $23.00 33.00

4
Barry DunnBarry Dunn
F S C Golf Club

80 73 153 $23.00 33.00

5
Ernie EannarinoErnie Eannarino
F S C Golf Club

78 78 156 $0.00 10.00

6
Denny WendelDenny Wendel
F S C Golf Club

80 87 167 $0.00 10.00

7
Donnie McLambDonnie McLamb
F S C Golf Club

86 89 175 $0.00 10.00

8
George AkinsGeorge Akins
F S C Golf Club

89 89 178 $0.00 10.00

2nd Flight2nd Flight

Pos.Pos. PlayerPlayer R1R1 R2R2
TotalTotal
GrossGross

PursePurse PointsPoints

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+2

+3

+8

+10

+12

+18

+23

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

+6

+12

+13

+13

+16

+27

+35

+38

TotalTotal
To ParTo Par
GrossGross

2023 Hedingham Club Championship2023 Hedingham Club Championship
Round 2 LeaderboardRound 2 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/v2tournaments/9830341300983997971?called_from=&round_index=2
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557676
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557674
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557672
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557675
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112110
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557677
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557673
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112117
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112112
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112115
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112111
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112118
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112114
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112113
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896491112116


1
Charlie WestmorelandCharlie Westmoreland
F S C Golf Club

86 83 169 $180.00 190.00

2
Bob SkeaBob Skea
F S C Golf Club

87 83 170 $90.00 100.00

3
Scott ThomasScott Thomas
F S C Golf Club

94 88 182 $0.00 10.00

4
Paul CormierPaul Cormier
F S C Golf Club

99 97 196 $0.00 10.00

5
Billy SmithBilly Smith
F S C Golf Club

105 93 198 $0.00 10.00

Total Purse Allocated: $901.00Total Purse Allocated: $901.00

Total Points Allocated: 1101.00Total Points Allocated: 1101.00

+29

+30

+42

+56

+58

2023 Hedingham Club Championship2023 Hedingham Club Championship
Round 2 LeaderboardRound 2 Leaderboard

https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557669
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557671
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557668
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557670
https://static.golfgenius.com/tournaments2/details/9837086896457557667
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